PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Pasquale CAMPANIL	E		06/13/2011	
Franco ANZIOSO			06/13/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	C.R.F. SOCIETA CONSORTILE PER AZIONI			
Street Address:	Strada Torino, 50			
City:	ORBASSANO			
State/Country:	ITALY			
Postal Code:	10043			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type				
Property Ty	/pe	Number		
Property Ty Application Number:		Number		
	1306		3060155	
Application Number:	DATA	60155		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	DATA (301)896-060	60155		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (301)896-060 De sent via US Mail 301-896-060	0155 7 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.)	00075	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	DATA (301)896-060 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 301-896-060 kadkins@bw	50155 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (301)896-060 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 301-896-060 kadkins@bw BERENATO	7 7 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) iplaw.com & WHITE, LLC	00075	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA (301)896-060 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 301-896-060 kadkins@bw BERENATO 6550 ROCK	50155 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9 9	00075	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (301)896-060 be sent via US Mail 301-896-060 kadkins@bw BERENATO 6550 ROCK SUITE 240	7 7 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) iplaw.com & WHITE, LLC	00075	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	DATA (301)896-060 be sent via US Mail 301-896-060 kadkins@bw BERENATO 6550 ROCK SUITE 240 BETHESDA,	50155 7 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>) iplaw.com & WHITE, LLC SPRING DRIVE	00075	
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	DATA (301)896-060 (301)896-060 (301-896-060 (301-896-060 (301-896-060 (301-896-060 (301-896-060 (301-896-060 (301-896-060) (301-80) (301-80	50155 7 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.) iplaw.com & WHITE, LLC SPRING DRIVE MARYLAND 20817	00075	

4235.477

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest: (check nll that apply):

- [X] United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention
- [X] Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention
- [X] United States Patent Application Serial No. 13/060,155
 - Date of Execution: Date of Filing: February 22, 2011

Title of the Invention:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MULTI-OBJECTIVE MANAGEMENT OF THE ELECTRICAL AND THERMAL ENERGY GENERATED BY A CO/TRIGENERATION ENERGY SYSTEM IN A MULTI-SOURCE ENERGY PLANT

<u>inventor(s) (Assignors)</u> Name(s)	Address(es)
1. Pasquale CAMPANILE	c/o C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioni, Strada Torino, 50, 1-10043 ORBASSANO, Italy
2. Franco ANZIOSO	c/o C.R.F. Società Consortile per Azioní, Strada Torino, 50, I-10043 ORBASSANO, Italy

Assignee

Name: C.R.F. SOCIETÀ CONSORTILE PER AZIONI Address: Strada Torino, 50, 10043 ORBASSANO, Italy

Whereas, we, the above-identified inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention ");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, tille and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee,

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues o any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

June 13, 2011 Date

Prospecte Composite Prospecte CAMPANILE Monashiero

June 13, 2011 Date

PATENT REEL: 026439 FRAME: 0923

RECORDED: 06/14/2011